14.03	07-17-200)3 :: !		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	1024991	III III III in	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark C
To the Hon∷rable Commissione	and Trademarks: F	Please record th	ne attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name റ്റ് conveying party(ies): BANKERS TRUST COMPANY		Name: Internal	Jefferson Sr change to C successor b	of receiving party(ies) nurfit Corporation (U.S.) successor by ontainer Corporation of America, and y merger to Alton Packaging Corporat
Individual(s) General Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Other	Association Limited Partnership	Street Ad City:_St. Indivi	ldress: 818 Louis dual(s) citize	2 Maryland Avenue State: MO Zip: 63 103 5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other_RELEASE OF SECUR Execution Date:_JULY 1, 2003	Merger Change of Name	Gene Limit Corp Othe If assignee representati (Designation	eral Partnershi ed Partnershi oration-State r is not domiciled ve designation ns must be a se	Delaware d in the United States, a domestic is attached: Yes No sparate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trade	mark Regis	tration No.(s) 1,454,240,
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail Name: Summa & Allan, P.A.		6. Total nur	nber of app	No lications and d:
Internal Address:		✓ En	closed	41)\$_120.00
Street Address: 11610 N. Community House Road Suite 200			thorized to t	pe charged to deposit account
City: Charlotte State: NC	Zip: ²⁸²⁷⁷	THIS SPACE	=	
9. Signature.	1	D 1.1		
Jesse B. Ashe, III Name of Person Signing		S (Nacc)	to	July 14, 2003

TRA

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION (U.S.) (hereinafter the "Pledgor"), successor by name change to Container Corporation of America, and successor by merger to Alton Packaging Corporation, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having an office in St. Louis, Missouri; and

WHEREAS, BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (hereinafter the "Lender), is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, and having an office at 280 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10017, holds a security interest in the following intellectual property assets previously owned by Pledgor pursuant to Security Agreements (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreements") signed and recorded on the dates as identified herein in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO) on the Reel and Frame as identified herein:

- Registration No. 1,454,240 for QPM, Security Agreement signed on August 26, 1992, recorded in the PTO on January 29, 1993, on Reel No. 0928, Frame 0060;
- Registration No. 1,440,580 for PROTECH, Security Agreement signed on September 30, 1986, recorded in the PTO on July 6 1988, on Reel No. 0608, Frame 0552, and Amendment to the Security Agreement signed on August 26, 1992, recorded in the PTO on November 25, 1992, on Reel No. 0925, Frame 0023; and
- Registration No. 777,217 for SLEEK and Design, Security Agreement signed on August 26, 1992, recorded in the PTO on January 29, 1993, on Reel No. 0928, Frame 0060.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Pledgor's satisfaction of its obligations under the Security Agreement, the Lender hereby releases, transfers and assigns unto the Pledgor, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all of the registrations as set forth in the Security Agreement, and as listed above and in Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as Lender

By: Description of the purposes therein set forth. In the second of the purposes therein set forth. In the second of the purposes therein set forth. In the second of the purposes therein set forth. In the second of the purposes therein set forth. In the second of the purposes therein set forth. In the second of the purposes therein set forth. In the purpose of the purposes therein set forth. In the purpose of the purposes therein set forth. In the purpose of the purpose of the purposes therein set forth. In the purpose of the purpose of

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MIDNA M RODRIGUEZ
BOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF BLIBOB
BOY COMMISSION EXPIREGIOE/17/05

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002779 FRAME: 0201

ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned, Jefferson Smurfit Corporation (U.S.), hereby declares that it has accepted the foregoing Release.

SIGNED AND SEALED this 2 day of July, 2003

JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION (U.S.)

By:

Name: RICHARD P. MARRA

Title: ASSISTANT TREASURER

STATE OF MISSOUR I
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

This 2^{mb} day of <u>July</u>, 2003, before me personally came the above-named <u>Richard P. Marka</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of Jefferson Smurfit Corporation (U.S.) who has acknowledged, to me that he executed the same of his own free will and as the free will of Jefferson Smurfit Corporation (U.S.) for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

S:\FIRM DOCS\2200\264\BankersTrustSecReleaseTMs062403.DOC

H MICHAEL WINTER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI
ST. LOUIS COUNTY

& Newball Writer

MY COMMISSION EXP. DEC. 16,2005

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Country
QPM	1,454,240	USA
PROTECH	1,440,580	USA
SLEEK and Design	777,217	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002779 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 07/14/2003